
 

Mareham Le Fen Governing Body Membership 2024-2025 
Name Governor Type 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
From 

Term To Governor Roles 

Angela 
Birchall 

Local Authority 
Governor 

13 Nov 2017 
26 Sep 
2022 

25 Sep 
2026 

Wellbeing of Staff & Pupils 

Richard 
Eggleton 

Co-opted governor 18 Sep 2023 
18 Sep 
2023 

17 Sep 
2027 

Health & Safety 
Finance 
Website 
Sports Premium 

Nicky File Staff governor 01 Oct 2024 01 Oct 2024 
30 Sep 
2028 

  

Sarita Foster 
Foundation 
governor 

16 Aug 2017 
06 Sep 
2022 

5 Sep 
2026 

  

Sarah Holmes Parent governor 18 Jul 2022 18 Jul 2022 
17 Jul 
2026 

Food Standards 

David Ireland Co-opted governor 12 Jul 2017 11 Jul 2022 
10 Jul 
2026 

Chair of Governors 
Monitoring of SDP Progress 

Avril Moore Headteacher 01 Jan 2007     

  

Shauna Roe 
Foundation 
governor 

12 May 
2015 

22 Jul 2022 
21 Jul 
2026 

SEND 
Pupil Premium 
EYFS 

Philip Walter Co-opted governor 12 Oct 2020 12 Oct 2024 
11 Oct 
2028 

Vice  Chair 
E-Safety 
Safeguarding 
Attendance 


